

SCHEDULE OF PRICES
CITY OF WORCESTER, MASSACHUSETTS
QUINAPOXET TRANSFER PIPELINE, CONTRACT 2

Ferreira

ITEM NO.	ITEMS OF WORK	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICES BID		AMOUNTS**
				WORDS***	FIGURES	
1	Sand Borrow	CY	3,100	Fourteen Dollars	\$14.00	\$43,400.00
2	Rock Excavation	CY	800	Four Hundred Ninety Four Dollars	\$494.00	\$395,232.00
3	Earth Excavation Below Grade	CY	800	Thirty Seven Dollars	\$37.00	\$29,600.00
4	Crushed Stone	CY	800	Twenty nine Dollars	\$29.00	\$23,200.00
5	Gravel Borrow	CY	800	Fourteen Dollars	\$14.00	\$11,200.00
6	Miscellaneous Concrete	CY	50	One Hundred Eighty Four Dollars	\$184.00	\$9,200.00
7	2" Combination Air Valves	EA	5	Twenty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Dollars	\$24,790.00	\$123,950.00
8	36" Butterfly Valves	EA	2	Thirty Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Dollars	\$30,360.00	\$60,720.00
9	6" Gate Valves	EA	8	Two Thousand Four Hundred Seventeen Dollars	\$2,417.00	\$19,336.00
10	Precast Manholes	EA	14	Twenty Five Thousand One Hundred Forty Four Dollars	\$25,144.00	\$352,016.00

ATTACHMENT A-ADDENDUM 3, ITEM 3-1

SCHEDULE OF PRICES
CITY OF WORCESTER, MASSACHUSETTS
QUINAPOXET TRANSFER PIPELINE, CONTRACT 2

Ferreira

ITEM NO.	ITEMS OF WORK	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICES BID		AMOUNTS**
				WORDS***	FIGURES	
11	Television Inspection	LF	1,900	Two Dollars	\$2.00	\$3,800.00
12	Pipe Cleaning	LF	1,900	Twenty Three Dollars	\$23.00	\$43,700.00
13	30" DR 25 C905 Fusible PVC Pipe (Sliplining)	LF	1,485	Seven Hundred Forty One Dollars	\$741.00	\$1,100,385.00
14	30" DR 25 C905 PVC Pipe (Open Cut)	LF	2,100	Four Hundred Sixty One Dollars	\$461.00	\$968,100.00
15	30" DR 25 C905 RJ PVC Pipe (Pump Station Road)	LF	2,300	Seven Hundred Five Dollars	\$705.00	\$1,621,500.00
16	36" PC 250 Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	40	Three Hundred Eighty One Dollars	\$381.00	\$15,240.00
17	6" PC 250 Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	40	Two Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Three Dollars	\$2,353.00	\$94,120.00
18	Additional Fittings	LBS	12,800	Ten Dollars	\$10.00	\$128,000.00
19	Temporary Pavement	TON	800	Two Hundred Twenty Dollars	\$220.00	\$176,000.00
20	Permanent Pavement	TON	1,500	One Hundred Thirty Seven Dollars	\$137.00	\$205,500.00

ATTACHMENT A, ADDENDUM 3, ITEM 3-1

SCHEDULE OF PRICES
CITY OF WORCESTER, MASSACHUSETTS
QUINAPOXET TRANSFER PIPELINE, CONTRACT 2

Ferreira

ITEM NO.	ITEMS OF WORK	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICES BID		AMOUNTS**
				WORDS**	FIGURES	
21	Gravel Base for Pavement	LF	2,064	Thirteen Dollars	\$13.00	\$26,832.00
22	Erosion Control	LS	1	Four Hundred Thirty Three Thousand Two Hundred Eighteen Dollars	\$433,218.00	\$433,218.00
23	Site Restoration/Vegetation Restoration	LS	1	One Hundred Ninety Six Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Three Dollars	\$196,553.00	\$196,553.00
24	Site Restoration - 1567 Main Street	LS	1	Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred Sixty One Dollars	\$14,561.00	\$14,561.00
25	Traffic Control Devices	LS	1	One Thousand One Hundred Twenty Three Dollars	\$1,123.00	\$1,123.00
26	SIPP Lining	LF	230	Seven Hundred Six Dollars	\$706.00	\$162,380.00
27	Licensed Professional Land Surveyor	LS	1	Ninety Four Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Five Dollars	\$94,785.00	\$94,785.00
28	Fencing and Gates	LS	1	Forty Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Dollars	\$40,230.00	\$40,230.00
29	30" DR 25 PC C905 Fusible PVC Pipe - Install Only	LF	444	Two Hundred Forty Eight Dollars	\$248.00	\$110,112.00
30	Pre and Post Condition Survey	EA	2	Five Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Six Dollars	\$5,526.00	\$11,052.00

ferreira

SCHEDULE OF PRICES
CITY OF WORCESTER, MASSACHUSETTS
QUINAPOXET TRANSFER PIPELINE, CONTRACT 2

ITEM NO.	ITEMS OF WORK	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICES BID		AMOUNTS**
				WORDS***	FIGURES	
31	Tree Removed (City) - Diameter Under 2 Feet	EA	5	One Thousand One Hundred Eighty Four Dollars	\$1,184.00	\$5,920.00
32	Tree Removed (City) - Diameter 2 Feet and Over	EA	5	Two Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Two Dollars	\$2,692.00	\$13,460.00
33	Tree Removed (Town) - Diameter Under 2 Feet	EA	5	One Thousand One Hundred Eighty Four Dollars	\$1,184.00	\$5,920.00
34	Tree Removed (Town) - Diameter 2 Feet and Over	EA	5	Two Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Two Dollars	\$2,692.00	\$13,460.00
35	Allowance for Worcester Emergency Pipe Use	LS	1	Three Hundred Thousand Dollars and no/100	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
36	Allowance for Electrical Work	LS	1	Five Thousand Dollars and no/100	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
37	Allowance for Price Adjustment*	LS	1	Four Hundred Thousand Dollars and no/100	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
ESTIMATED TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				Seven Million Two Hundred Fifty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Five Dollars		\$7,258,805.00

IMPORTANT:

- * The Bidder is required to submit pipe materials quote(s) for Items 13 thru 17 as part of the bid package as a baseline cost to use this allowance.
- ** The Bidder is requested to fill in computed "Amounts." In case of a discrepancy between Unit Prices Bid written in words and the Unit Prices Bid written in figures, the Unit Prices Bid written in words will govern. In case of a discrepancy between the Unit Prices Bid and Amounts, the Unit Prices Bid will govern.
- *** Write in words the lump sum bid in the column provided for Unit Prices Bid in words, and write in figures the lump sum bid in the column headed "Amounts."

The Contractor agrees that he will start work no later than 10 calendar days after the date of the Notice to Proceed. All work shall be completed within 548 consecutive calendar days.

KJS

SCHEDULE OF PRICES
CITY OF WORCESTER, MASSACHUSETTS
QUINAPOXET TRANSFER PIPELINE, CONTRACT 2

ITEM NO.	ITEMS OF WORK	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICES BID		AMOUNTS**
				WORDS***	FIGURES	
1	Sand Borrow	CY	3,100	Zero dollars and one cent	\$0.01	\$31.00
2	Rock Excavation	CY	800	Seventy-five dollars and zero cents	\$75.00	\$60,000.00
3	Earth Excavation Below Grade	CY	800	Zero dollars and one cent	\$0.01	\$8.00
4	Crushed Stone	CY	800	Zero dollars and one cent	\$0.01	\$8.00
5	Gravel Borrow	CY	800	Zero dollars and one cent	\$0.01	\$8.00
6	Miscellaneous Concrete	CY	50	Two hundred dollars and zero cents	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
7	2" Combination Air Valves	EA	5	Thirty-four thousand dollars and zero cents	\$34,000.00	\$170,000.00
8	36" Butterfly Valves	EA	2	Thirty-three thousand five hundred dollars and zero cents	\$33,500.00	\$67,000.00
9	6" Gate Valves	EA	8	Thirty thousand five hundred dollars and zero cents	\$30,500.00	\$244,000.00
10	Precast Manholes	EA	14	Seventeen thousand dollars and zero cents	\$17,000.00	\$238,000.00

ATTACHMENT A. ADDENDUM 3, ITEM 3-1

KJS

SCHEDULE OF PRICES
CITY OF WORCESTER, MASSACHUSETTS
QUINAPOXET TRANSFER PIPELINE, CONTRACT 2

ITEM NO.	ITEMS OF WORK	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICES BID		FIGURES	AMOUNTS**
				WORDS***			
11	Television Inspection	LF	1,900	Six dollars and zero cents		\$6.00	\$11,400.00
12	Pipe Cleaning	LF	1,900	Five dollars and zero cents		\$5.00	\$9,500.00
13	30" DR 25 C905 Fusible PVC Pipe (Sliplining)	LF	1,485	Eight hundred sixty-five dollars and zero cents		\$865.00	\$1,284,525.00
14	30" DR 25 C905 PVC Pipe (Open Cut)	LF	2,100	Nine hundred sixty-eight dollars and zero cents		\$968.00	\$2,032,800.00
15	30" DR 25 C905 RJ PVC Pipe (Pump Station Road)	LF	2,300	Eight hundred seven dollars and zero cents		\$807.00	\$1,856,100.00
16	36" PC 250 Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	40	Four hundred sixty-five dollars and zero cents		\$465.00	\$18,600.00
17	6" PC 250 Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	40	Forty-one dollars and zero cents		\$41.00	\$1,640.00
18	Additional Fittings	LBS	12,800	Zero dollars and one cent		\$0.01	\$128.00
19	Temporary Pavement	TON	800	Zero dollars and one cent		\$0.01	\$8.00
20	Permanent Pavement	TON	1,500	One hundred dollars and zero cents		\$100.00	\$150,000.00

ATTACHMENT A. ADDENDUM 3, ITEM 3-J

KJS

SCHEDULE OF PRICES
CITY OF WORCESTER, MASSACHUSETTS
QUINAPOXET TRANSFER PIPELINE, CONTRACT 2

ITEM NO.	ITEMS OF WORK	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICES BID		FIGURES	AMOUNTS**
				WORDS***			
21	Gravel Base for Pavement	LF	2,064	Zero dollars and one cent		\$0.01	\$20.64
22	Erosion Control	LS	1	Three hundred fifty-two thousand dollars and zero cents		\$352,000.00	\$352,000.00
23	Site Restoration/Vegetation Restoration	LS	1	Ten thousand dollars and zero cents		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
24	Site Restoration - 1567 Main Street	LS	1	Sixty-three thousand dollars and zero cents		\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00
25	Traffic Control Devices	LS	1	Two thousand five hundred and zero cents		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
26	SIPP Lining	LF	230	One thousand twenty-five dollars and zero cents		\$1,025.00	\$235,750.00
27	Licensed Professional Land Surveyor	LS	1	Twenty-five thousand dollars and zero cents		\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
28	Fencing and Gates	LS	1	Ninety thousand dollars and zero cents		\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
29	30" DR 25 PC C905 Fusible PVC Pipe - Install Only	LF	444	Four hundred thirty-four dollars and zero cents		\$434.00	\$192,696.00
30	Pre and Post Condition Survey	EA	2	Four thousand dollars and zero cents		\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00

ATTACHMENT A. ADDENDUM 3, ITEM 3-1

KLS

SCHEDULE OF PRICES
CITY OF WORCESTER, MASSACHUSETTS
QUINAPOXET TRANSFER PIPELINE, CONTRACT 2

ITEM NO.	ITEMS OF WORK	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICES BID		FIGURES	AMOUNTS**
				WORDS***			
31	Tree Removed (City) - Diameter Under 2 Feet	EA	5	One dollar and zero cents		\$1.00	\$5.00
32	Tree Removed (City) - Diameter 2 Feet and Over	EA	5	One dollar and zero cents		\$1.00	\$5.00
33	Tree Removed (Town) - Diameter Under 2 Feet	EA	5	Four thousand dollars and zero cents		\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
34	Tree Removed (Town) - Diameter 2 Feet and Over	EA	5	Five thousand dollars and zero cents		\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00
35	Allowance for Worcester Emergency Pipe Use	LS	1	Three Hundred Thousand Dollars and no/100		\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
36	Allowance for Electrical Work	LS	1	Five Thousand Dollars and no/100		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
37	Allowance for Price Adjustment*	LS	1	Four Hundred Thousand Dollars and no/100		\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
ESTIMATED TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				Seven million eight hundred eighty-two thousand seven hundred thirty-two dollars and sixty-four cents			\$7,882,732.64

IMPORTANT:

* The Bidder is required to submit pipe materials quote(s) for Items 13 thru 17 as part of the bid package as a baseline cost to use this allowance.

** The Bidder is requested to fill in computed "Amounts." In case of a discrepancy between Unit Prices Bid written in words and the Unit Prices Bid written in figures, the Unit Prices Bid written in words will govern. In case of a discrepancy between the Unit Prices Bid and Amounts, the Unit Prices Bid will govern.

*** Write in words the lump sum bid in the column provided for Unit Prices Bid in words, and write in figures the lump sum bid in the column headed "Amounts."

The Contractor agrees that he will start work no later than 10 calendar days after the date of the Notice to Proceed. All work shall be completed within 548 consecutive calendar days.

Baltazar

SCHEDULE OF PRICES
CITY OF WORCESTER, MASSACHUSETTS
QUINAPOXET TRANSFER PIPELINE, CONTRACT 2

ITEM NO.	ITEMS OF WORK	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICES BID		AMOUNTS**
				WORDS***	FIGURES	
1	Sand Borrow	CY	3,100	Seventy dollars	\$ 70.00	\$ 217,000.00
2	Rock Excavation	CY	800	one hundred dollars	\$ 100.00	\$ 80,000.00
3	Earth Excavation Below Grade	CY	800	twenty five dollars	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,000.00
4	Crushed Stone	CY	800	thirty dollars	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,000.00
5	Gravel Borrow	CY	800	thirty dollars	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,000.00
6	Miscellaneous Concrete	CY	50	three hundred dollars	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00
7	2" Combination Air Valves	EA	5	fifty thousand dollars	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
8	36" Butterfly Valves	EA	2	two hundred thousand dollars	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
9	6" Gate Valves	EA	8	twenty five thousand dollars	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
10	Precast Manholes	EA	14	ten thousand dollars	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 140,000.00

ATTACHMENT A. ADDENDUM 3, ITEM 3-1

SCHEDULE OF PRICES
CITY OF WORCESTER, MASSACHUSETTS
QUINAPOXET TRANSFER PIPELINE, CONTRACT 2

baltazar

ITEM NO.	ITEMS OF WORK	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICES BID		AMOUNTS**
				WORDS***	FIGURES	
11	Television Inspection	LF	1,900	ten dollars	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,000.00
12	Pipe Cleaning	LF	1,900	ten dollars	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,000.00
13	30" DR 25 C905 Fusible PVC Pipe (Sliplining)	LF	1,485	eight hundred dollars	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,188,000.00
14	30" DR 25 C905 PVC Pipe (Open Cut)	LF	2,100	three hundred twenty five dollars	\$ 325.00	\$ 682,500.00
15	30" DR 25 C905 RJ PVC Pipe (Pump Station Road)	LF	2,300	six hundred dollars	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,380,000.00
16	36" PC 250 Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	40	one thousand dollars	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
17	6" PC 250 Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	40	five hundred dollars	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00
18	Additional Fittings	LBS	12,800	one dollar	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,800.00
19	Temporary Pavement	TON	800	one dollar	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00
20	Permanent Pavement	TON	1,500	one hundred fifty dollars	\$ 150.00	\$ 225,000.00

ATTACHMENT A. ADDENDUM 3, ITEM 3-1

Baltazar

SCHEDULE OF PRICES
CITY OF WORCESTER, MASSACHUSETTS
QUINAPOXET TRANSFER PIPELINE, CONTRACT 2

ITEM NO.	ITEMS OF WORK	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICES BID		AMOUNTS**
				WORDS***	FIGURES	
21	Gravel Base for Pavement	LF	2,064	One dollar	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,064.00
22	Erosion Control	LS	1	One million six hundred thousand dollars	\$ 1,600,000.00	\$ 1,600,000.00
23	Site Restoration/Vegetation Restoration	LS	1	two hundred thousand dollars	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
24	Site Restoration - 1567 Main Street	LS	1	thirty thousand dollars	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
25	Traffic Control Devices	LS	1	one hundred ninety thousand dollars	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00
26	SIPP Lining	LF	230	one thousand dollars	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 230,000.00
27	Licensed Professional Land Surveyor	LS	1	one hundred fifty thousand dollars	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
28	Fencing and Gates	LS	1	one hundred thirty thousand dollars	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
29	30" DR 25 PC C905 Fusible PVC Pipe - Install Only	LF	444	four hundred dollars	\$ 400.00	\$ 177,600.00
30	Pre and Post Condition Survey	EA	2	six thousand dollars	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00

ATTACHMENT A. ADDENDUM 3, ITEM 3-1

SCHEDULE OF PRICES
CITY OF WORCESTER, MASSACHUSETTS
QUINAPOXET TRANSFER PIPELINE, CONTRACT 2

Baltazar

ITEM NO.	ITEMS OF WORK	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICES BID		AMOUNTS**
				WORDS***	FIGURES	
31	Tree Removed (City) - Diameter Under 2 Feet	EA	5	two thousand dollars	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
32	Tree Removed (City) - Diameter 2 Feet and Over	EA	5	three thousand five hundred dollars	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
33	Tree Removed (Town) - Diameter Under 2 Feet	EA	5	two thousand dollars	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
34	Tree Removed (Town) - Diameter 2 Feet and Over	EA	5	three thousand five hundred dollars	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
35	Allowance for Worcester Emergency Pipe Use	LS	1	Three Hundred Thousand Dollars and no/100	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
36	Allowance for Electrical Work	LS	1	Five Thousand Dollars and no/100	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
37	Allowance for Price Adjustment*	LS	1	Four Hundred Thousand Dollars and no/100	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
ESTIMATED TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST						\$ 8,438,764.00

IMPORTANT:

- * The Bidder is required to submit pipe materials quote(s) for Items 13 thru 17 as part of the bid package as a baseline cost to use this allowance.
 - ** The Bidder is requested to fill in computed "Amounts." In case of a discrepancy between Unit Prices Bid written in words and the Unit Prices Bid written in figures, the Unit Prices Bid written in words will govern. In case of a discrepancy between the Unit Prices Bid and Amounts, the Unit Prices Bid will govern.
 - *** Write in words the lump sum bid in the column provided for Unit Prices Bid in words, and write in figures the lump sum bid in the column headed "Amounts."
- The Contractor agrees that he will start work no later than 10 calendar days after the date of the Notice to Proceed. All work shall be completed within 548 consecutive calendar days.

GVC

SCHEDULE OF PRICES
CITY OF WORCESTER, MASSACHUSETTS
QUINAPOXET TRANSFER PIPELINE, CONTRACT 2

ITEM NO.	ITEMS OF WORK	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICES BID		AMOUNTS**
				WORDS***	FIGURES	
1	Sand Borrow	CY	3,100	one cent	\$0.01	\$31.00
2	Rock Excavation	CY	800	one-hundred-forty-five dollars	\$145.00	\$116,000.00
3	Earth Excavation Below Grade	CY	800	forty dollars	\$40.00	\$32,000.00
4	Crushed Stone	CY	800	one cent	\$0.01	\$8.00
5	Gravel Borrow	CY	800	one cent	\$0.01	\$8.00
6	Miscellaneous Concrete	CY	50	nine-hundred-dollars	\$900.00	\$45,000.00
7	2" Combination Air Valves	EA	5	thirty-thousand dollars	\$30,000.00	\$150,000.00
8	36" Butterfly Valves	EA	2	forty-three-thousand-dollars	\$43,000.00	\$86,000.00
9	6" Gate Valves	EA	8	one-thousand-nine-hundred-dollars	\$1,900.00	\$15,200.00
10	Precast Manholes	EA	14	forty-thousand-dollars	\$40,000.00	\$560,000.00

**SCHEDULE OF PRICES
CITY OF WORCESTER, MASSACHUSETTS
QUINAPOXET TRANSFER PIPELINE, CONTRACT 2**

ITEM NO.	ITEMS OF WORK	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICES BID		AMOUNTS**
				WORDS***	FIGURES	
11	Television Inspection	LF	1,900	ten dollars	\$10.00	\$19,000.00
12	Pipe Cleaning	LF	1,900	twenty-dollars	\$20.00	\$38,000.00
13	30" DR 25 C905 Fusible PVC Pipe (Sliplining)	LF	1,485	nine-hundred-fifty-dollars	\$950.00	\$1,410,750.00
14	30" DR 25 C905 PVC Pipe (Open Cut)	LF	2,100	seven-hundred-eighty-five-dollars	\$785.00	\$1,648,500.00
15	30" DR 25 C905 RJ PVC Pipe (Pump Station Road)	LF	2,300	eight-hundred-eighty-five dollars	\$885.00	\$2,035,500.00
16	36" PC 250 Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	40	seven-hundred-twenty-five-dollars	\$725.00	\$29,000.00
17	6" PC 250 Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	40	two-hundred-thirty-five dollars	\$235.00	\$9,400.00
18	Additional Fittings	LBS	12,800	one cent	\$0.01	\$128.00
19	Temporary Pavement	TON	800	one cent	\$0.01	\$8.00
20	Permanent Pavement	TON	1,500	one-hundred-fifty-five-dollars and fifty-cents	\$155.50	\$233,250.00

GVC

SCHEDULE OF PRICES
CITY OF WORCESTER, MASSACHUSETTS
QUINAPOXET TRANSFER PIPELINE, CONTRACT 2

ITEM NO.	ITEMS OF WORK	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICES BID		AMOUNTS**
				WORDS***	FIGURES	
21	Gravel Base for Pavement	LF	2,064	one cent	\$0.01	\$20.64
22	Erosion Control	LS	1	four-hundred-eighty-three-thousand dollars	\$483,000.00	\$483,000.00
23	Site Restoration/Vegetation Restoration	LS	1	one-hundred-thirty-five-thousand dollars	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
24	Site Restoration - 1567 Main Street	LS	1	seventy-thousand dollars	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
25	Traffic Control Devices	LS	1	seventy-five-thousand dollars	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
26	SIPP Lining	LF	230	nine-hundred-eighty-five dollars	\$985.00	\$226,550.00
27	Licensed Professional Land Surveyor	LS	1	eighty-five-thousand-dollars	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
28	Fencing and Gates	LS	1	one-hundred-thousand-dollars	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
29	30" DR 25 PC C905 Fusible PVC Pipe - Install Only	LF	444	four-hundred-fifteen-dollars	\$415.00	\$184,260.00
30	Pre and Post Condition Survey	EA	2	seventeen-thousand-dollars	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00

**SCHEDULE OF PRICES
CITY OF WORCESTER, MASSACHUSETTS
QUINAPOXET TRANSFER PIPELINE, CONTRACT 2**

ITEM NO.	ITEMS OF WORK	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICES BID		AMOUNTS**
				WORDS**	FIGURES	
31	Tree Removed (City) - Diameter Under 2 Feet	EA	5	one-thousand-five-hundred-dollars	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
32	Tree Removed (City) - Diameter 2 Feet and Over	EA	5	three-thousand-dollars	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
33	Tree Removed (Town) - Diameter Under 2 Feet	EA	5	one-thousand-five-hundred-dollars	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
34	Tree Removed (Town) - Diameter 2 Feet and Over	EA	5	three-thousand-dollars	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
35	Allowance for Worcester Emergency Pipe Use	LS	1	Three Hundred Thousand Dollars and no/100	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
36	Allowance for Electrical Work	LS	1	Five Thousand Dollars and no/100	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
37	Allowance for Price Adjustment*	LS	1	Four Hundred Thousand Dollars and no/100	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
ESTIMATED TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				eight-million-five-hundred-seventy-thousand six-hundred-thirteen-dollars and sixty-four cents		\$8,570,613.64

IMPORTANT:

- * The Bidder is required to submit pipe materials quote(s) for Items 13 thru 17 as part of the bid package as a baseline cost to use this allowance.
 - ** The Bidder is requested to fill in computed "Amounts." In case of a discrepancy between Unit Prices Bid written in words and the Unit Prices Bid written in figures, the Unit Prices Bid written in words will govern. In case of a discrepancy between the Unit Prices Bid and Amounts, the Unit Prices Bid will govern.
 - *** Write in words the lump sum bid in the column provided for Unit Prices Bid in words, and write in figures the lump sum bid in the column headed "Amounts."
- The Contractor agrees that he will start work no later than 10 calendar days after the date of the Notice to Proceed. All work shall be completed within 548 consecutive calendar days.